30 www.excelitas.com
THERMOPILE DETECTORS FOR MEASUREMENT
Field of View
Relative Responsivity (%)
Angle of Incidence (Degree)
–– TPD 1T 0524   –– TPD 1T 0624   –– TPD 1T 0224
Parameter Symbol
RTP

calibration to a certain temperature range. Customer specific modifications are possible. �us, when
ordering, the correct temperature range needs to be specified.
For requirements of defined spot sizes, we offer sensors with defined field of view obtained by apertures,
internal lenses or integrated mirrors.
For amplification of the highly sensitive thermopile signal a high resolution programmable low noise
amplifier is provided. An adjustable high precision ambient temperature sensor followed by a signal
processor offers accurate compensation signals with polynomial characteristics perfectly matching the
thermopile output to achieve an output signal which is closely linear with object temperature. Adding
these signals will result in an ambient independent object temperature signal over a large tempera-
ture range. �is range can be adapted and scaled to customer requirements by means of the flexible
offset and post gain adjustment.
�e two configurable comparators within the TPS can be used to allow the sensor to function as a
temperature-dependent switch. �reshold temperatures and the amount of hysteresis for both com-
parators are freely programmable.
For the various object temperature ranges we offer the following pre-calibrated sensors:
  -20 ... 60° C: TPS 1T 0134 OAA060   -20 ... 60° C: TPS 1T 0136 L5.5 OAA060
  -20 ... 60° C: TPS 1T 0236 I! OAA060   -20 ... 120° C: TPS 1T 0134 OAA120
  -20 ... 120° C: TPS 1T 0136 L5.5 OAA120   -20 ... 250° C: TPS 1T 0136 I! OAA250
I! = internal reflector. L5.5 = 5.5 mm focal length lens.
A temperature reference output is included. On request other object temperature ranges can be provided.
�e sensors con also be supplied as an “OBA” version without internal temperature compensation.
Field of View

PCB can also provide for optional features such as voltage regulation and a noise-reduction filter.
�e module includes the integrated temperature compensation for a defined temperature environment
and the calibration to a certain object temperature range. Modules cannot be programmed individually
at the customer site. �us, when ordering, the correct ambient and object temperature ranges need to be
specified.
For requirements of defined spot sizes, we offer sensors with a field of view defined by optical
apertures, internal lenses or external mirror optics. �e mirror orientation M(y) can be specified and
a protective external filter may be supplied with the module.
�e module types are available with different versions of pcb P(x). For the external mirror version,
we supply the mirror in different viewing orientations M(y);  y = L (le*) / y = F (front) / y = R (right).
Customization:  As the modules are always calibrated to target temperature range customized versions
are available.
For the various object temperature ranges we offer the following pre-calibrated modules:
External mirror types
  -20 ... 60° C: TPM 1T 0234 OAA060 P(x) M(y)   -20 ... 140° C: TPM 1T 0134 OAA140 P(x) M(y)
  -20 ... 250° C: TPM 1T 0134 OAA250 P(x) M(y)   -20 ... 180° C: TPM 1T 0134 OAA180 P(x) M(y)
Integral lens types
  -20 ... 60° C: TPM  1T 0236 L5.5 OAA060 P7   -20 ... 120° C: TPM  1T 0136 L5.5 OAA120 P7
  -20 ... 180° C: TPM 1T 0136 L5.5 OAA180  P7   -20 ... 250° C: TPM 1T 0136 L5.5 OAA250 P7
  -20 ... 300° C: TPM 1T 0136 L5.5 OAA300 P7
A temperature reference output is included. On request the modules can be supplied as an “OBA”
version, which is calibrated but without internal temperature compensation. In this case the customer
will do the temperature compensation externally with the use of the supplied reference output.
THERMOPILE MODULE